
March 21, 2026 HANSHIN 4R 

HANSHIN
4

Post Time

 11:20
4R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Siskin C3 50 3,160,000 Yen HAND 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.1.1 Mar 1/26 49 1HANSHIN4 Feb 8/26 45 1KOKURA6 Oct 18/25 42 3KYOTO6 Oct 5/25 46 3KYOTO2 Sep 20/25 44 4HANSHIN6

Dernier Joy(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 3rd /16 No. 6 Fav. 6 7th /16 No.14 Fav. 2 7th /9 No. 2 Fav. 3 5th /7 No. 5 Fav. 4 4th /14 No.12 Fav. 6

1 1 2 Gran Joy Bay Takashi Suzuki KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 470 -10 K Taguchi 57.0 480 +22 Y Tannai 57.0 458 -10 R Wada 56.0 468 +8 K Taguchi 56.0 460     R Wada 55.0
(First Defence) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.2 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.9 1600m Turf Good 1:34.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.6

Urakawa Nissei Bokujo Total 0.0.1.4 ALLD 0.0.1.2 ---- 3---- 7---- 6-4 39.2F 34.3-39.3 8-8-5 40.8F 28.7-40.3 1-1 38.8F 34.7-38.1 2-2 36.1F 35.0-35.3 2-2 34.0F 36.8-33.5
Chieko Hayashi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 1 0 Adi Airi(JPN)(0.3) Isagi(JPN)(1.7) Echec au Roi(JPN)(0.7) Presepio(JPN)(1.0) Good Piece(GB)(0.5)
Fine Needle C3 14 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Coca Bomb Shot(JPN)
Shota Kato KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

2 2 Coca Bomb Queen Chestnut Yasushi Shono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Katsutoshi Miyake ALLT 0.0.0.0

Satono Diamond C3 36 HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Mar 8/26 36 1HANSHIN6 Feb 14/26 33 2KYOTO5

Master Stone(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 10th /12 No.10 Fav. 5 7th /14 No. 1 Fav. 5

2 3 Sheikh's Serenade Bay Kyoko Maekawa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 564 -16 Y Kitamura 57.0 580     S Yoshimura 57.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:58.9          

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 --10---- 7------ 1-1-1 39.5F 38.5-38.1 1-1-2 41.7F 37.5-38.1
Three H Racing Co. Ltd. <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Lufada(JPN)(1.4) Lien du Coeur(JPN)(3.6)
Greater London C3 14 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

B B Synergy(JPN) Yutaka Take KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

3 4 Limpid Dragon Chestnut Teruhiko Chida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Bando Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Bando B. ALLT 0.0.0.0

Gold Dream C3 36 750,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 Mar 1/26 39 1HANSHIN4 Dec 6/25 32 5HANSHIN1 Nov 16/25 41 4KYOTO4

Le Pays de l'Or(JPN)
Takashi Fujikake KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 11th /12 No.10 Fav.11 14th /16 No.14 Fav. 9 5th /11 No. 2 Fav. 9

3 5 Gervaise Dark Bay Koichi Shintani KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 506 +2 M Hida 57.0 504 0 O Tayama 53.0 504     O Tayama 53.0                     
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 2000m Dirt Stand 2:10.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.5       

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ----11---------- 2-2-4 40.9F 36.0-38.4 14-13-13 39.5F 37.3-37.4 5-7-9 38.3F 37.6-37.7
Makio Okada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 1 Shallow First(JPN)(2.6) Vocalize(JPN)(3.4) Mercantour(JPN)(1.1)
Isla Bonita C3 38 HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Mar 7/26 36 1HANSHIN5 Jan 24/26 39 1KYOTO8 Nov 29/25 41 4KYOTO7

Leise Sturm(JPN) Yuji Hishida KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No.10 Fav. 9 13th /17 No. 9 Fav.11 7th /12 No.12 Fav. 5

4 6 Hush Go Go Dark Bay Koichi Tsunoda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 436 0 K Taguchi 57.0 436 +4 K Taguchi 57.0 432     A Nishimura 56.0                     
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.1       

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 -- 8----------13 7-5 39.2F 34.9-37.8 9-9 36.0F 34.8-35.3 3-3 35.6F 35.7-35.1
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 0 0 Appareil(JPN)(2.1) Mermelada(JPN)(1.5) Red Ligare(JPN)(0.7)
Strong Return C3 46 HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 Mar 1/26 41 1HANSHIN4 Feb 15/26 46 2KYOTO6 Nov 2/25 28 3KYOTO11 Oct 13/25 35 3KYOTO5

Riva della Luna(JPN)
Kaito Kawabata KYOD 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
54.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No. 7 Fav.11 7th /16 No.10 Fav. 9 11th /15 No. 8 Fav. 5 8th /11 No. 1 Fav. 6

4 7 5 Fearless Chestnut Masayuki Nishimura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 514 0 K Kawabata 54.0 514 -10 K Kawamata 57.0 524 +8 A Nishimura 56.0 516     K Ikezoe 56.0           
(Symboli Kris S) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.9 1800m Dirt Good 1:57.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.2    

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ----10-- 7------ 13-12 39.4F 34.3-39.3 10-10 37.9F 35.2-37.7 10-4-4 41.6F 36.6-38.6 4-4 36.9F 35.8-34.7
Makio Okada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 1 Adi Airi(JPN)(1.5) Narkissos(USA)(1.6) T M Gogh(JPN)(3.9) Justin Vista(JPN)(2.5)
Isla Bonita C3 38 1,100,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.2 Feb 28/26 36 1HANSHIN3 Feb 21/26 36 1HANSHIN1 Dec 14/25 36 5CHUKYO4 Nov 29/25 40 4KYOTO7 Nov 16/25 43 5TOKYO4

Omega History(JPN) Kazuo Yokoyama KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 10th /14 No. 5 Fav.11 12th /14 No.10 Fav. 6 8th /13 No.10 Fav.12 7th /14 No. 4 Fav. 7 4th /12 No. 2 Fav. 4

5 8 New Providence Dark Bay Shogo Yasuda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 496 -2 Y Okada 57.0 498 +14 Y Kokubun 57.0 484 -2 Y Kokubun 56.0 486 -10 T Danno 56.0 496     T Danno 56.0
(Fuji Kiseki) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.4 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.2

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.4 ----1012-------- 1-1-1 40.7F 38.1-37.9 6-10-14 39.2F 38.4-37.2 7-9 39.0F 34.5-39.1 12-11 38.2F 34.9-37.9 2-2 35.4F 35.3-35.2
Reiko Hara <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Krugist(JPN)(2.8) Coeli Vento(JPN)(3.6) Curacion(JPN)(1.4) Lucky Buck(JPN)(1.2) Matenro Navy(JPN)(0.3)
Mozu Ascot C3 46 1,990,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 Feb 8/26 41 1KOKURA6 Jan 25/26 46 1KYOTO9 Dec 7/25 43 5HANSHIN2 Oct 18/25 41 4TOKYO6 Oct 4/25 47 3KYOTO1

Mozu General(JPN) Seiya Morita KYOD 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
54.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No. 1 Fav. 4 4th /10 No. 6 Fav. 3 10th /18 No.12 Fav.10 6th /11 No.11 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 7 Fav. 6

5 9 Mozu Aunt Mo Bay Katsunori Tanaka KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 498 -4 H Matsumoto 57.0 502 -4 R Takasugi 57.0 506 0 H Wada 53.0 506 -2 Y Kitamura 56.0 508     K Kokubun 56.0
(Frankel) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.6 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.4 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:25.6

Sarukura Bokujo Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.4 ----------11-- 4 3-2-2 42.7F 28.7-40.3 1-1 37.3F 37.8-36.7 8-8 35.3F 33.7-35.0 3-3 39.0F 35.9-37.4 7-7 37.3F 34.9-37.2
Masaji Kitagawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 5 W 0 0 0 0 Isagi(JPN)(2.7) Wide Ghunsa(JPN)(0.6) Make One's Day(JPN(1.4) Sunday Party(JPN)(1.9) Ask Kentucky(USA)(1.2)
Danon Smash F3 45 6,300,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Mar 1/26 43 1HANSHIN4 Jan 10/26 46 1KYOTO3 Nov 9/25 46 4KYOTO2 Oct 18/25 49 4NIIGATA1 Aug 16/25 44 2NIIGATA7

Smashing(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 1 Fav. 3 7th /18 No. 9 Fav. 3 2nd /8 No. 8 Fav. 2 2nd /13 No. 8 Fav. 2 3rd /17 No.12 Fav. 4

6 10 4 Royal Spirits Chestnut Yuta Sato KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 464 -8 Y Kawada 55.0 472 0 Y Kawada 55.0 472 -2 Y Kawada 55.0 474 -6 K Ogino 55.0 480     A Sugawara 55.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.9 1600m Turf Good 1:35.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.2

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.2.1.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 9---------- 5-6 40.2F 34.3-39.3 2-2 36.2F 34.8-35.6 3-2 35.8F 35.5-35.8 2-2 33.8F 35.2-33.9 7-7 34.8F 34.5-35.2
Takayuki Shimokobe <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.2.1.1 2 W 0 1 0 0 Adi Airi(JPN)(1.4) Dandenong(JPN)(0.7) Timeless Kiss(JPN)(0.2) Realize Brave(JPN)(0.1) Beret Basque(JPN)(0.5)
London Town F3 19 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.0 Mar 4/26 18  Kasamatsu Jan 17/26 37 1KYOTO6 Jan 11/26 34 1KYOTO4

Living Love(JPN) Junji Iwabe KYOD 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 KODOYADO TOKUBE 3YO Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 3rd /10 No. 3 Fav. 5 10th /10 No. 2 Fav. 9 16th /16 No. 2 Fav. 7

6 11 Hosanna Chestnut Kazuya Makita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 497 +3 J Iwabe 55.0 494 -6 T Hashiki 52.0 500     Y Iwata 55.0                     
(Kane Hekili) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:30.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.9       

Shizunai Farm Total 0.0.1.2 ALLD 0.0.1.2 -- 3------------ 2-2-2 40.9F 36.3-40.8 3-3-5 41.7F 37.0-37.9 13-10-11 42.0F 36.5-40.1
Toru Makiura <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Noborifuji(JPN)(0.5) Realize Glint(JPN)(4.2) Happy Love Song(JP(3.7)
California Chrome C3 28 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 14/25 30 5CHUKYO4

Furinkazan(JPN) Suguru Hamanaka KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 11th /13 No. 9 Fav. 8

7 12 Asian Winds Bay Kyoko Maekawa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 496     Y Nakai 56.0                                         
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 2:02.3             

Fujiwara Breeding Stud Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 1-2-2 44.7F 38.3-38.2
Hiroyuki Kawakatsu <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Wolf(JPN)(6.6)
Declaration of War C3 12 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Career High(JPN) Toshiki Akiyama KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

7 13 Benefit Bay Yoshihito Kitade KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(War Front) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Nakano Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

MARKS Co. Ltd. ALLT 0.0.0.0

Drefong F3 50 2,600,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.0 Jan 17/26 48 1KYOTO6

Princess Atsuko(JPN)
Ryota Sameshima KYOD 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No. 8 Fav. 3

8 14 3 Kafuji Wind Dark Bay Hiroki Kawashima KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 424     R Sameshima 55.0                                         
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.1             

Kawashima Bokujo Total 0.1.0.0 ALLD 0.1.0.0 ---------------- 9-9 36.8F 36.4-37.5
Shinji Tanaka <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Hosho Lux(JPN)(0.1)
Contrail C3 47 3,490,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.0 Feb 7/26 48 2KYOTO3 Jan 24/26 49 1KOKURA1 Dec 20/25 39 5CHUKYO5 Nov 30/25 40 4KYOTO8

Pod Ripple(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama KYOD 0.0.1.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 3rd /14 No. 3 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 2 Fav. 7 7th /18 No.17 Fav. 7 4th /8 No. 5 Fav. 3

8 15 1 Epistrophy Dark Bay Yasuyuki Tsujino KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 470 +8 K Matsuyama 57.0 462 -10 Y Hishida 57.0 472 0 Y Hishida 56.0 472     Y Hishida 56.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.5 2000m Turf Good 2:03.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.4    

Ichikawa Farm Total 0.0.1.3 ALLD 0.0.1.0 ---------- 3-- 4 6-6 37.0F 36.1-37.4 5-6-4 34.3F 36.2-34.6 4-3-2 35.8F 35.8-36.7 3-3-3 35.7F 37.3-34.9
Masao Ogawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 5 W 0 0 0 0 Frisch(JPN)(0.3) Arvand Rud(JPN)(0.4) Lord Merveille(JPN(0.5) Palladion(JPN)(1.1)

HANSHIN Dirt 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.19～2026.03.18）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  68  12   7   5  44 0.176 0.279
 2 Real Steel  29   5   2   1  21 0.172 0.241
 3 Four Wheel Drive  21   4   2   0  15 0.190 0.286
 4 Kizuna  20   4   0   2  14 0.200 0.200
 5 Nadal  24   3   5   0  16 0.125 0.333
 6 Lord Kanaloa  39   3   5   0  31 0.077 0.205
 7 Danon Legend  15   3   1   1  10 0.200 0.267
 8 Daiwa Major  17   3   1   1  12 0.176 0.235
 9 Into Mischief  12   3   1   0   8 0.250 0.333
10 Copano Rickey  25   3   1   0  21 0.120 0.160
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March 21, 2026 HANSHIN 4R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1400m, Dirt


